BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy) Missouri Metro's 2021 Triennial Compliance Filing) Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22)

File No. EO-2021-____

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a) Evergy Missouri West's 2021 Triennial Compliance) Filing Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22)

File No. EO-2021-____

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO'S AND EVERGY MISSOURI WEST'S MOTION TO OPEN NEW DOCKETS FOR TRIENNIAL COMPLIANCE FILINGS

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, "Evergy" or "Company") and submits their *Motion to Open New Dockets for Triennial Compliance Filings* ("Motion") and, in support, states as follows:

1. Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West plan to file their respective 2021

triennial Integrated Resource Plans ("IRP") on April 1, 2021, pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-22.

2. At this time, the Company wishes to establish the respective dockets, in advance of

the April 1st filing, in order to facilitate the sharing of confidential information among known parties and intervenors.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West respectfully request the Commission issue an order granting this Motion and opening a new docket for each of their respective 2021 Triennial IRP compliance filings. Respectfully submitted,

[s] Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791 rob.hack@evergy.com roger.steiner@energy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been handdelivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, to the Staff of the Commission and to the Office of the Public Counsel this 11th day of August 2020.

[s] Roger W. Steiner

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West